

Mountain House Community Services District

251 E Main Street, Mountain House, CA 95391 Tel (209) 831-2300 • Fax (209) 831-5610 www.mountainhousecsd.org

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Mountain House Community Services District Recreation Services Olivia Alvarez, Recreation Coordinator (209) 831-5651 oalvarez@sjgov.org

RELEASE DATE: May 1, 2024

CITY OF MOUNTAIN HOUSE PRESENTS INDEPENDENCE DAY PARADE & CELEBRATION Central Parkway & Main Street and Central Community Park

Mountain House, CA The City of Mountain House hosts the annual Independence Day Parade and Celebration at Central Community Park Thursday, July 4. The parade begins at Central Parkway and Main Street and heads south down Central Parkway to Heritage Drive where it will turn around and head back to Central Community Park where the Celebration continues, 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. with live music by Fast Times, presented by RSB Realty, Fidelity National Home Warranty, and Cal Coast Financial Corp., a kids fun zone, food trucks, local artisan vendors and a whole lot of American pride. Wear your red, white and blue and join us as we celebrate 248 years of independence.

Not only can you watch the parade, but you can be IN IT too! The Parks and Recreation Department is accepting Independence Day Parade Entries now through Sunday, June 23, 2024. The parade is open to many different parade units including bands or music groups, color guards, floats, marching units, emergency vehicles, comic arts, car clubs, novelty units, commercial or business entries, and political units. We welcome all groups and individuals to participate. The best part is it's FREE to participate!

If you or your dance troop, martial arts studio, band, or anything similar want to perform, contact Olivia Alvarez, Recreation Coordinator at <u>oalvarez@sjgov.org</u>. Submit contact information and a video of past performance(s) for consideration. All submissions due by Friday, June 21, 2024.

Stay in-the-know by following us on our new Facebook page, "MHCSD Recreation Services," <u>https://www.facebook.com/mhcsdrecreationservices</u>. Let others know you're "interested" in our events so other friends and neighbors will come and enjoy our events as well. Watch for Facebook Live updates and photos; you may just be in one of them!

For more information about this event and all future events, please visit <u>https://www.mountainhousecsd.org/home</u> or contact Olivia Alvarez, Recreation Coordinator, at <u>oalvarez@sjgov.org</u>.

